2014 CENSUS DATA AND 2013 CENSUS DATA BY STATE

U.S. TOTAL

ALABAMA
ALASKA
ARIZONA
ARKANSAS
CALIFORNIA
COLORADO
CONNECTICUT
DELAWARE
DIST. COLUMBIA
FLORIDA
GEORGIA
HAWAII

IDAHO

ILLINOIS
INDIANA

IOWA

KANSAS
KENTUCKY
LOUISIANA
MAINE
MARYLAND
MASSACHUSETTS
MICHIGAN
MINNESOTA
MISSISSIPPI
MISSOURI
MONTANA
NEBRASKA
NEVADA

NEW HAMPSHIRE
NEW JERSEY
NEW MEXICO
NEW YORK
NORTH CAROLINA
NORTH DAKOTA
OHIO
OKLAHOMA
OREGON
PENNSYLVANIA
PUERTO RICO
RHODE ISLAND
SOUTH CAROLINA
SOUTH DAKOTA
TENNESSEE
TEXAS

UTAH
VERMONT
VIRGINIA
WASHINGTON
WEST VIRGINIA
WISCONSIN
WYOMING

2013
5-17 POPULATION POVERTY
(CENSUS POVERTY
ESTIMATE)

(CENSUS
ESTIMATE

54,332,507

814,377
132,740
1,185,056
516,950
6,667,341
902,796
593,629
147,239
70,507
2,948,361
1,821,201
216,496
314,294
2,224,288
1,165,212
529,306
523,686
739,130
804,740
196,262
977,312
1,028,400
1,672,433
931,544
539,006
1,020,848
162,709
334,188
483,411
205,461
1,488,882
368,816
3,066,349
1,673,310
113,921
1,959,009
682,548
627,584
1,999,741
614,723
159,355
787,482
148,002
1,091,900
5,101,161
642,722
92,223
1,352,420
1,151,175
279,484
963,445
99,332

2013

11,298,752

205,023
16,118
289,696
132,920
1,468,727
139,381
77,895
25,169
20,544
678,022
445,608
29,375
56,633
427,235
226,607
77,634
84,325
171,420
212,904
31,174
120,049
153,286
351,702
119,438
170,629
203,216
30,655
49,030
99,599
19,714
222,992
103,790
666,555
386,419
12,685
398,690
144,867
118,023
342,181
340,519
31,368
194,639
24,675
260,103
1,198,322
85,745
11,990
190,734
197,126
64,539
157,356
11,706

2013

RATE

20.80%

25.18%
12.14%
24.45%
25.71%
22.03%
15.44%
13.12%
17.09%
29.14%
23.00%
24.47%
13.57%
18.02%
19.21%
19.45%
14.67%
16.10%
23.19%
26.46%
15.88%
12.28%
14.91%
21.03%
12.82%
31.66%
19.91%
18.84%
14.67%
20.60%

9.60%
14.98%
28.14%
21.74%
23.09%
11.13%
20.35%
21.22%
18.81%
17.11%
55.39%
19.68%
24.72%
16.67%
23.82%
23.49%
13.34%
13.00%
14.10%
17.12%
23.09%
16.33%
11.78%

2013
PERCENTAGE OF
TOTAL NAT'L
POVERTY
POPULATION

100.00%

1.81%
0.14%
2.56%
1.18%
13.00%
1.23%
0.69%
0.22%
0.18%
6.00%
3.94%
0.26%
0.50%
3.78%
2.01%
0.69%
0.75%
1.52%
1.88%
0.28%
1.06%
1.36%
3.11%
1.06%
1.51%
1.80%
0.27%
0.43%
0.88%
0.17%
1.97%
0.92%
5.90%
3.42%
0.11%
3.53%
1.28%
1.04%
3.03%
3.01%
0.28%
1.72%
0.22%
2.30%
10.61%
0.76%
0.11%
1.69%
1.74%
0.57%
1.39%
0.10%

FROM
2013

-251,324

2,131
1,995
-10,961
-9,216
-44,258
-6,315
1,014
664

-13,155
-4,398

2014 2014
5-17 POPULATION CHANGE PERCENTAGE POVERTY CHANGE

(CENSUS FROM CHANGE (CENSUS
ESTIMATE) 2013 FROM 2013 ESTIMATE)
54,292,116  -40,391 -0.07% 11,047,428
812,866 -1,511 -0.19% 207,154
131,835 -905 -0.68% 18,113
1,190,804 5,748 0.49% 278,735
515,398 -1,552 -0.30% 123,704
6,637,425 -29,916 -0.45% 1,424,469
911,441 8,645 0.96% 133,066
585,993 -7,636 -1.29% 78,909
147,896 657 0.45% 25,833
72,411 1,904 2.70% 20,378
2,969,235 20,874 0.71% 666,307
1,830,607 9,406 0.52% 447,407
216,964 468 0.22% 31,378
317,248 2,954 0.94% 54,061
2,197,789  -26,499 -1.19% 404,950
1,162,440 -2,772 -0.24% 217,465
530,614 1,308 0.25% 74,948
522,059 -1,627 -0.31% 83,873
736,381 -2,749 -0.37% 171,281
804,859 119 0.01% 207,577
194,198 -2,064 -1.05% 31,873
980,790 3,478 0.36% 126,829
1,024,413 -3,987 -0.39% 143,026
1,653,498 -18,935 -1.13% 336,070
933,183 1,639 0.18% 123,053
537,161 -1,845 -0.34% 154,129
1,018,305 -2,543 -0.25% 192,099
163,830 1,121 0.69% 28,508
336,431 2,243 0.67% 48,249
486,828 3,417 0.71% 96,913
202,596 -2,865 -1.39% 22,097
1,479,562 -9,320 -0.63% 216,685
364,816 -4,000 -1.08% 93,819
3,044,315 -22,034 -0.72% 646,557
1,680,073 6,763 0.40% 373,438
117,511 3,590 3.15% 14,011
1,947,728 -11,281 -0.58% 395,792
687,225 4,677 0.69% 141,065
628,559 975 0.16% 117,394
1,985,809 -13,932 -0.70% 345,676
585,381  -29,342 -4.77% 332,910
157,956 -1,399 -0.88% 29,926
794,229 6,747 0.86% 195,415
149,797 1,795 1.21% 23,496
1,094,095 2,195 0.20% 260,262
5,159,401 58,240 1.14% 1,185,167
651,984 9,262 1.44% 81,347
91,169 -1,054 -1.14% 12,473
1,354,222 1,802 0.13% 199,966
1,156,151 4,976 0.43% 180,464
277,662 -1,822 -0.65% 61,365
958,821 -4,624 -0.48% 155,813
100,152 820 0.83% 11,933

PERCENTAGE
CHANGE
FROM 2013

-2.22%

1.04%
12.38%
-3.78%
-6.93%
-3.01%
-4.53%

1.30%

2.64%
-0.81%
-1.73%

0.40%

6.82%
-4.54%
-5.22%
-4.03%
-3.46%
-0.54%
-0.08%
-2.50%

2.24%

5.65%
-6.69%
-4.44%

3.03%
-9.67%
-5.47%
-7.00%
-1.59%
-2.70%
12.09%
-2.83%
-9.61%
-3.00%
-3.36%
10.45%
-0.73%
-2.62%
-0.53%

1.02%
-2.23%
-4.60%

0.40%
-4.78%

0.06%
-1.10%
-5.13%

4.03%

4.84%
-8.45%
-4.92%
-0.98%

1.94%

2014
POVERTY
RATE

20.35%

25.48%
13.74%
23.41%
24.00%
21.46%
14.60%
13.47%
17.47%
28.14%
22.44%
24.44%
14.46%
17.04%
18.43%
18.71%
14.12%
16.07%
23.26%
25.79%
16.41%
12.93%
13.96%
20.32%
13.19%
28.69%
18.86%
17.40%
14.34%
19.91%
10.91%
14.65%
25.72%
21.24%
22.23%
11.92%
20.32%
20.53%
18.68%
17.41%
56.87%
18.95%
24.60%
15.69%
23.79%
22.97%
12.48%
13.68%
14.77%
15.61%
22.10%
16.25%
11.91%

2014
PERCENTAGE OF
TOTAL NAT'L
POVERTY
POPULATION

100.00%

1.88%
0.16%
2.52%
1.12%
12.89%
1.20%
0.71%
0.23%
0.18%
6.03%
4.05%
0.28%
0.49%
3.67%
1.97%
0.68%
0.76%
1.55%
1.88%
0.29%
1.15%
1.29%
3.04%
1.11%
1.40%
1.74%
0.26%
0.44%
0.88%
0.20%
1.96%
0.85%
5.85%
3.38%
0.13%
3.58%
1.28%
1.06%
3.13%
3.01%
0.27%
1.77%
0.21%
2.36%
10.73%
0.74%
0.11%
1.81%
1.63%
0.56%
1.41%
0.11%

CHANGE IN
IN NAT'L POV.
SHARE
2014 VS 2013

3.34%
14.93%
-1.59%
-4.82%
-0.81%
-2.36%
3.61%
4.97%
1.45%
0.51%
2.69%
9.25%
-2.37%
-3.06%
-1.85%
-1.26%
1.73%
2.19%
-0.28%
4.57%
8.05%
-4.57%
-2.271%
5.37%
-7.62%
-3.32%
-4.89%
0.65%
-0.48%
14.64%
-0.62%
-7.55%
-0.79%
-1.16%
12.97%
1.53%
-0.41%
1.73%
3.32%
-0.01%
-2.43%
2.68%
-2.61%
2.34%
1.15%
-2.97%
6.39%
7.23%
-6.37%
-2.75%
1.27%
4.26%
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