2014 CENSUS DATA AND 2013 CENSUS DATA BY STATE

2014 CENSUS DATA AND 2013 CENSUS DATA BY STATE 2013 2014													
	2013 5-17 POPULATION (CENSUS <u>ESTIMATE)</u>		2013 POVERTY <u>RATE</u>	PERCENTAGE OF TOTAL NAT'L POVERTY POPULATION	2014 5-17 POPULATION (CENSUS <u>ESTIMATE)</u>	CHANGE FROM 2013	PERCENTAGE CHANGE FROM 2013	2014 POVERTY (CENSUS ESTIMATE)	CHANGE FROM 2013	PERCENTAGE CHANGE FROM 2013	2014 POVERTY <u>RATE</u>	PERCENTAGE OF TOTAL NAT'L POVERTY POPULATION	CHANGE IN IN NAT'L POV. SHARE 2014 VS 2013
U.S. TOTAL	54,332,507	11,298,752	20.80%	100.00%	54,292,116	-40,391	-0.07%	11,047,428	-251,324	-2.22%	20.35%	100.00%	
ALABAMA	814,377	205,023	25.18%	1.81%	812,866	-1,511	-0.19%	207,154	2,131	1.04%	25.48%	1.88%	3.34%
ALASKA	132,740	16,118	12.14%	0.14%	131,835	-905	-0.68%	18,113	1,995	12.38%	13.74%	0.16%	14.93%
ARIZONA	1,185,056	289,696	24.45%	2.56%	1,190,804	5,748	0.49%	278,735	-10,961	-3.78%	23.41%	2.52%	-1.59%
ARKANSAS	516,950	132,920	25.71%	1.18%	515,398	-1,552	-0.30%	123,704	-9,216	-6.93%	24.00%	1.12%	-4.82%
CALIFORNIA	6,667,341	1,468,727	22.03%	13.00%	6,637,425	-29,916	-0.45%	1,424,469	-44,258	-3.01%	21.46%	12.89%	-0.81%
COLORADO	902,796	139,381	15.44%	1.23%	911,441	8,645	0.96%	133,066	-6,315	-4.53%	14.60%	1.20%	-2.36%
CONNECTICUT	593,629	77,895	13.12%	0.69%	585,993	-7,636	-1.29%	78,909	1,014	1.30%	13.47%	0.71%	3.61%
DELAWARE	147,239	25,169	17.09%	0.22%	147,896	657	0.45%	25,833	664	2.64%	17.47%	0.23%	4.97%
DIST. COLUMBIA	70,507	20,544	29.14%	0.18%	72,411	1,904	2.70%	20,378	-166	-0.81%	28.14%	0.18%	1.45%
FLORIDA	2,948,361	678,022	23.00%	6.00%	2,969,235	20,874	0.71%	666,307	-11,715	-1.73%	22.44%	6.03%	0.51%
GEORGIA	1,821,201	445,608		3.94%	1,830,607	9,406	0.52%	447,407	1,799	0.40%	24.44%	4.05%	2.69%
HAWAII	216,496	29,375	13.57%	0.26%	216,964	468	0.22%	31,378	2,003	6.82%	14.46%	0.28%	9.25%
IDAHO	314,294	56,633	18.02%	0.50%	317,248	2,954	0.94%	54,061	-2,572	-4.54%	17.04%	0.49%	-2.37%
ILLINOIS	2,224,288	427,235	19.21%	3.78%	2,197,789	-26,499	-1.19%	404,950	-22,285	-5.22%	18.43%	3.67%	-3.06%
INDIANA	1,165,212	226,607	19.45%	2.01%	1,162,440	-2,772	-0.24%	217,465	-9,142	-4.03%	18.71%	1.97%	-1.85%
IOWA	529,306	77,634	14.67%	0.69%	530,614	1,308	0.25%	74,948	-2,686	-3.46%	14.12%	0.68%	-1.26%
KANSAS	523,686	84,325	16.10%	0.75%	522,059	-1,627	-0.31%	83,873	-452	-0.54%	16.07%	0.76%	1.73%
KENTUCKY	739,130	171,420	23.19%	1.52%	736,381	-2,749	-0.37%	171,281	-139	-0.08%	23.26%	1.55%	2.19%
LOUISIANA	804,740	212,904	26.46%	1.88%	804,859	119	0.01%	207,577	-5,327	-2.50%	25.79%	1.88%	-0.28%
MAINE	196,262	31,174	15.88%	0.28%	194,198	-2,064	-1.05%	31,873	699	2.24%	16.41%	0.29%	4.57%
MARYLAND	977,312	120,049		1.06%	980,790	3,478	0.36%	126,829	6,780	5.65%	12.93%	1.15%	8.05%
MASSACHUSETTS	1,028,400	153,286		1.36%	1,024,413	-3,987	-0.39%	143,026	-10,260	-6.69%	13.96%	1.29%	-4.57%
MICHIGAN	1,672,433	351,702		3.11%	1,653,498	-18,935	-1.13%	336,070	-15,632	-4.44%	20.32%	3.04%	-2.27%
MINNESOTA	931,544	119,438		1.06%	933,183	1,639	0.18%	123,053	3,615	3.03%	13.19%	1.11%	5.37%
MISSISSIPPI	539,006	170,629	31.66%	1.51%	537,161	-1,845	-0.34%	154,129	-16,500	-9.67%	28.69%	1.40%	-7.62%
MISSOURI	1,020,848	203,216		1.80%	1,018,305	-2,543	-0.25%	192,099	-11,117	-5.47%	18.86%	1.74%	-3.32%
MONTANA	162,709	30,655	18.84%	0.27%	163,830	1,121	0.69%	28,508	-2,147	-7.00%	17.40%	0.26%	-4.89%
NEBRASKA	334,188	49,030	14.67%	0.43%	336,431	2,243	0.67%	48,249	-781	-1.59%	14.34%	0.44%	0.65%
NEVADA	483,411	99,599	20.60%	0.88%	486,828	3,417	0.71%	96,913	-2,686	-2.70%	19.91%	0.88%	-0.48%
NEW HAMPSHIRE	205,461	19,714	9.60%	0.17%	202,596	-2,865	-1.39%	22,097	2,383	12.09%	10.91%	0.20%	14.64%
NEW JERSEY	1,488,882	222,992		1.97%	1,479,562	-9,320	-0.63%	216,685	-6,307	-2.83%	14.65%	1.96%	-0.62%
NEW MEXICO	368,816	103,790	28.14%	0.92%	364,816	-4,000	-1.08%	93,819	-9,971	-9.61%	25.72%	0.85%	-7.55%
NEW YORK	3,066,349	666,555	21.74%	5.90%	3,044,315	-22,034	-0.72%	646,557	-19,998	-3.00%	21.24%	5.85%	-0.79%
NORTH CAROLINA	1,673,310	386,419		3.42%	1,680,073	6,763	0.40%	373,438	-12,981	-3.36%	22.23%	3.38%	-1.16%
NORTH DAKOTA OHIO	113,921	12,685	11.13%	0.11%	117,511	3,590	3.15%	14,011	1,326	10.45%	11.92%	0.13%	12.97%
OKLAHOMA	1,959,009 682,548	398,690 144,867	20.35% 21.22%	3.53% 1.28%	1,947,728	-11,281 4,677	-0.58% 0.69%	395,792 141,065	-2,898 -3,802	-0.73% -2.62%	20.32% 20.53%	3.58% 1.28%	1.53% -0.41%
OREGON	,	118,023	18.81%	1.04%	687,225	4,677 975	0.69%		-3,802	-2.62% -0.53%	20.53% 18.68%	1.26%	1.73%
PENNSYLVANIA	627,584 1,999,741	342,181	17.11%	3.03%	628,559 1,985,809	-13,932	-0.70%	117,394 345,676	3,495	1.02%	17.41%	3.13%	3.32%
PUERTO RICO	614,723	342,161	55.39%	3.01%	585,381	-13,932	-0.70% -4.77%	332,910	-7,609	-2.23%	56.87%	3.13%	-0.01%
RHODE ISLAND	159,355	31,368	19.68%	0.28%	157,956	-1,399	-0.88%	29,926	-1,442	-2.23% -4.60%	18.95%	0.27%	-2.43%
SOUTH CAROLINA	787,482	194,639	24.72%	1.72%	794,229	6,747	0.86%	195,415	776	0.40%	24.60%	1.77%	2.68%
SOUTH CAROLINA SOUTH DAKOTA	148,002	24,675	16.67%	0.22%	149,797	1,795	1.21%	23,496	-1,179	-4.78%	15.69%	0.21%	-2.61%
TENNESSEE	1,091,900	260,103	23.82%	2.30%	1,094,095	2,195	0.20%	260,262	159	0.06%	23.79%	2.36%	2.34%
TEXAS	5,101,161	1,198,322	23.49%	10.61%	5,159,401	58,240	1.14%	1,185,167	-13,155	-1.10%	23.79%	2.36% 10.73%	2.34% 1.15%
UTAH	642,722	85,745		0.76%	651,984	9,262	1.14%	81,347	-4,398	-1.10% -5.13%	12.48%	0.74%	-2.97%
VERMONT	92,223	11,990	13.34%	0.76%	91,169	-1,054	-1.14%	12,473	-4,396 483	-5.13% 4.03%	13.68%	0.74%	6.39%
VIRGINIA	1,352,420	190.734	14.10%	1.69%	1,354,222	1,802	0.13%	199,966	9,232	4.03%	14.77%	1.81%	7.23%
WASHINGTON	1,352,420	190,734		1.74%	1,354,222	4,976	0.13%	180,464	-16,662	-8.45%	15.61%	1.63%	-6.37%
WEST VIRGINIA	279,484	64,539	23.09%	0.57%	277,662	-1,822	-0.65%	61,365	-3,174	-6.45% -4.92%	22.10%	0.56%	-6.37% -2.75%
WISCONSIN	963,445	157,356		1.39%	958,821	-1,622	-0.48%	155,813	-3,174	-4.92% -0.98%	16.25%	1.41%	-2.75% 1.27%
WYOMING	99,332	11,706		0.10%	100,152	-4,624 820	0.83%	11,933	-1,543	-0.96% 1.94%	11.91%	0.11%	4.26%
VV I OIVIIING	39,332	11,700	11.7070	0.10%	100,132	020	0.03%	11,533	221	1.3470	11.5170	0.1170	4.2070